## NIKKI GLOBAL FINANCE LTD.

Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Eastern and Central Wing, 124 Thapar House, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001

CIN: L65999DL1986PLC024493 • Web: www.nikkiglobal.com • E-mail: info@nikkiglobal.com

Dated: 13 January 2025

To,
The Deputy General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai— 400001

SUB.: Statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 for the quarter ended on 31.12.2024

Ref.: NIKKI GLOBAL FINANCE LTD. (SCRIP CODE-531272)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you.

## For NIKKI GLOBAL FINANCE LTD.

Rajesh Kumar Pandey
Pandey
Pandey
Digitally signed by
Rajesh Kumar Pandey
Date: 2025.01.13
16:59:16 +05'30'

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY (MANAGING DIRECTOR)

(DIN: 09745776)

Encl.: As above



## Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83, E-mail: info@skylinerta.com, Website: www.skylinerta.com

CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

January 2, 2025

REF: SFSPL/QTR/December/2024

COMPANY SECRETARY
NIKKI GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED
I-9, LGF LAJPAT NAGAR- 1 NEW
DELHI 110024

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR), 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company **NIKKI GLOBAL FINANCE LIMITED** having **CIN: L65999DL1986PLC024493** is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter starting from 1st October, 2024	during the Quarter From 1st October,	Complaints disposed of during the Quarter From 1st October, 2024 To 31st December, 2024	unresolved at the end of
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Please find the details hereunder :-

S.No.	Received From	Pending at the end of last quarter	Received During the Quarter	Resolved	Total Pending
1	Directly from Investors	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	SEBI SCORES	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Stock Exchanges	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Other Sources (if Any)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	Grand Total	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

We hereby certify that we have NIL pending complaints at our end for the period.

U

New

Delhi

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

Vijay Kulmar (Authorised Signatory) Investor Grievances Cell